06/2022
Product Information
ECN 425
EQN 437
Absolute Rotary Encoders
with Tapered Shaft and
Expanding Ring Coupling
for Safety-Related

Mechanical coupling: ±2° (exclusion for loosening of shaft and stator coupling,
designed for accelerations of  300 m/s2)
Interface/ordering designation EnDat 2.2/EnDat22
Position values per revolution 33 554 432 (25 bits)
Revolutions – 4096 (12 bits)
Calculation time tcal/clock frequency  7 µs/ 16 MHz
System accuracy at 20 °C ±20”
Supply voltage DC 3.6 V to 14 V
Power consumption (maximum) At 3.6 V:  600 mW
At 14 V:  700 mW
At 3.6 V:  700 mW
At 14 V:  800 mW
Current consumption (typical) At 5 V: 80 mA (without load) At 5 V: 95 mA (without load)
Electrical connection Cable (1 m) with 8-pin M12 coupling (male)
Cable length3)  100 m (at clock frequency ≤ 8 MHz)
  20 m (at clock frequency ≤ 16 MHz)
Shaft 65B tapered shaft ( 9.25 mm); taper 1:10
Permissible shaft speed  15 000 rpm  12 000 rpm
Starting torque at 20 °C (typical)  0.01 Nm
Moment of inertia of rotor  2.6 · 10–6 kgm2
Angular acceleration of rotor  1 · 105 rad/s2
Natural frequency fN (typical) ≥ 1800 Hz
Permiss. axial motion of measured shaft  ±0.5 mm
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz4)
Shock 6 ms
  300 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-6)
 2000 m/s2 (EN 60068-2-27)
Operating temperature5) Stationary cable: –40 °C to 100 °C; Moving cable: –10 °C to 100 °C
Trigger threshold for exceeded
temperature error message6)
125 °C (measuring accuracy of the internal temperature sensor: ±1 K)
Relative humidity  93% (40 °C/21 d as per EN 60068-2-78), condensation excluded
Protection rating EN 60529 IP67 on housing; IP64 at shaft inlet
(read about insulation under Electrical safety in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN Encoders
brochure; contamination from the ingress of fluids must be avoided)
Mass � 0.3 kg
ID number 1178028-02 1178029-02
1)  For use at ≤ 2000 m above sea level
(≤ 6000 m above sea level upon request)
2)  Further tolerances may arise in the downstream electronics
after position value comparison (contact manufacturer)
3)  See the EnDat description in the Interfaces of HEIDENHAIN
Encoders brochure)
4) 10 Hz to 55 Hz, 4.9 mm constant peak to peak
5)  For information on operating temperature, shaft speed, and
supply voltage, see General mechanical information in the
Rotary Encoders brochure
6)  The internal temperature evaluation is not designed with
functional safety
Product Information ECN 425/EQN 437  06/20224
Mounting
The tapered shaft of the rotary encoder is
pressed onto the measured shaft and
fastened with a central screw. It is
particularly important to ensure that the
positive-locking element of the stator
coupling securely engages the
corresponding slot in the measured shaft.
Use a central screw with material-bonding
anti-rotation lock (see Mounting
accessories). The stator coupling is
clamped by means of an axially tightenable
screw in a locating hole.
Mounting accessories
Screws
Screws (central screw, mounting screws) are not included in delivery and can be ordered
separately.
ECN 425, EQN 437 screws1) Quantity
Central screw
for fastening the shaft
DIN 6912 – M5×50 – 08.8 – MKL ID 202264-54 10 or 100
1) With coating for material bonding anti-rotation lock
For more mounting information and mounting aids, see the mounting instructions